and (iv) the termination of this Agreement for such breaches, and other remedies 
are, at best, a means of future correction and not remedies which make the public whole for past 
breaches.  

6.2.6.2. Accordingly, the City Council may, in its discretion, assess liquidated 
damages not to exceed the sum of One Thousand One Hundred and One Dollars ($1,101.00) per 
day, for each calendar day that service is not provided by Contractor in accordance with this 
Agreement. The amount of the liquidated damages shall be increased by the past year's annual 
percentage December-to-December change in the Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers